
L3(7).2 (mod 7)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 3 24× 17
2 0 3431 = χ20,0, ϕ17,0

3 0 3432 = χ20,1, ϕ17,1

3.G : 4 3 21× 16

Block 1: ϕ1,0 ϕ1,1 ϕ2,0 ϕ2,1 ϕ3+ ϕ5,0 ϕ5,1 ϕ6+ ϕ8+ ϕ10,0 ϕ10,1 ϕ11+ ϕ13,0

11 = χ1,0 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .

561 = χ2,0 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
562 = χ2,1 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
571 = χ3,0 . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 . .
572 = χ3,1 . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . . .
1521 = χ4,0 . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . 1
1522 = χ4,1 . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
3041 = χ5+ . . 1 1 . 1 1 . . . . . 1
5761 = χ7+ . . 2 2 2 1 1 . . 1 1 1 1
5762 = χ9+ . . . . 1 . . 1 1 . . . .
5763 = χ11+ 1 1 . . . 1 1 . 1 . . 1 .
3421 = χ13,0 1 . . 1 1 1 1 . . . . 1 1
3422 = χ13,1 . 1 1 . 1 1 1 . . . . 1 .
3423 = χ14,0 . . 1 2 1 . 1 . . . 1 . 1
3424 = χ14,1 . . 2 1 1 1 . . . 1 . . 1
3425 = χ15,0 1 . . . . . . 1 1 . . . .
3426 = χ15,1 . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . . . .
6841 = χ16+ . . 1 1 1 1 1 . 1 1 1 1 .
6842 = χ18+ 1 1 . . 2 . . . 1 . . 1 .
3991 = χ21,0 . . . . . . 2 . . . 1 . .
3992 = χ21,1 . . . . . 2 . . . 1 . . .
4561 = χ22,0 1 . . 1 1 . . . 1 . . 1 .
4562 = χ22,1 . 1 1 . 1 . . . 1 . . 1 .



(Block 1:) ϕ13,1 ϕ14+ ϕ16,0 ϕ16,1

11 = χ1,0 . . . .
12 = χ1,1 . . . .
561 = χ2,0 . . . .
562 = χ2,1 . . . .
571 = χ3,0 . . . .
572 = χ3,1 . . . .
1521 = χ4,0 . . . .
1522 = χ4,1 1 . . .
3041 = χ5+ 1 . . .
5761 = χ7+ 1 . . .
5762 = χ9+ . . 1 1
5763 = χ11+ . 1 . .
3421 = χ13,0 . . . .
3422 = χ13,1 1 . . .
3423 = χ14,0 1 . . .
3424 = χ14,1 1 . . .
3425 = χ15,0 . . . 1
3426 = χ15,1 . . 1 .
6841 = χ16+ . 1 . .
6842 = χ18+ . . 1 1
3991 = χ21,0 . 1 . .
3992 = χ21,1 . 1 . .
4561 = χ22,0 . . . 1
4562 = χ22,1 . . 1 .

ϕ1,0 = 11
ϕ1,1 = 12
ϕ2,0 = 81
ϕ2,1 = 82
ϕ3+ = 201
ϕ5,0 = 271
ϕ5,1 = 272
ϕ6+ = 561
ϕ8+ = 701
ϕ10,0 = 371
ϕ10,1 = 372
ϕ11+ = 1421
ϕ13,0 = 1171
ϕ13,1 = 1172
ϕ14+ = 3081
ϕ16,0 = 2151
ϕ16,1 = 2152



Block 4: ϕ18+ ϕ19+ ϕ20+ ϕ21+ ϕ22+ ϕ23+ ϕ24+ ϕ25+ ϕ26+ ϕ27+ ϕ28+

1141 = χ23+ . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . .
1142 = χ24+ 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . .
1921 = χ25+ . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1
1922 = χ26+ . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1
1923 = χ27+ . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1
5764 = χ28+ . . 1 . . . . . . . .
5765 = χ29+ 1 1 . 2 . 1 . 1 . . 1
5766 = χ30+ 1 . . . . 1 . . 1 . .
5767 = χ31+ 1 . 1 1 . 1 1 1 . . .
5768 = χ32+ . . . . 1 1 1 . . . .
5769 = χ33+ . 1 1 . . . . . 1 1 .
6843 = χ34+ . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 1 . .
6844 = χ35+ 1 . 1 . 1 1 1 1 . . .
6845 = χ36+ 1 2 1 1 . 1 . 1 . . 1
6846 = χ37+ 1 1 . 3 . 1 . . . . 2
6847 = χ38+ 1 . 1 . . 1 1 . 1 1 .
6848 = χ39+ . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . .
6849 = χ40+ 1 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . .
7981 = χ41+ . . . . . 2 . 1 . . .
7982 = χ42+ . . 2 . . . 1 . . 1 .
9121 = χ43+ 1 1 . 2 . 1 . . 1 . 1



(Block 4:) ϕ29+ ϕ30+ ϕ31+ ϕ32+ ϕ33+

1141 = χ23+ . . . . .
1142 = χ24+ . . . . .
1921 = χ25+ . . . . .
1922 = χ26+ . . . . .
1923 = χ27+ . . . . .
5764 = χ28+ . . . . 1
5765 = χ29+ . 1 . . .
5766 = χ30+ 1 1 . . .
5767 = χ31+ . . 1 . .
5768 = χ32+ . . . 1 .
5769 = χ33+ . . 1 . .
6843 = χ34+ 1 1 . . .
6844 = χ35+ . . . 1 .
6845 = χ36+ . . 1 . .
6846 = χ37+ . 1 . . .
6847 = χ38+ . . 1 . .
6848 = χ39+ . . . . 1
6849 = χ40+ . 1 1 . .
7981 = χ41+ 1 . . 1 .
7982 = χ42+ . . . . 1
9121 = χ43+ . 1 1 . .

ϕ18+ = 61
ϕ19+ = 121
ϕ20+ = 301
ϕ21+ = 302
ϕ22+ = 421
ϕ23+ = 481
ϕ24+ = 661
ϕ25+ = 721
ϕ26+ = 841
ϕ27+ = 1261
ϕ28+ = 1501
ϕ29+ = 2101
ϕ30+ = 2281
ϕ31+ = 3241
ϕ32+ = 4201
ϕ33+ = 5461


